### ALABAMA BOARD OF ATHLETIC TRAINERS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

## CHAPTER 140-X-2 LICENSE APPLICATION

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

# 140-X-2-.01License140-X-2-.02Completion Of Application Forms140-X-2-.03Application Fees

## 140-X-2-.01 License.

As provided in the <u>Code of Ala. 1975</u>, Section 34-40-9, any individual wanting to practice as an Athletic Trainer in the State of Alabama shall, before practicing, apply for a license, pay the requisite fees, and meet all requirements approved by the Board. Any person practicing as an Athletic Trainer without a valid current license, and who does not qualify for an exemption under <u>Code of Ala. 1975</u>, Section 34-40-9, shall be subject to the penalties prescribed in Section 34-40-12 of the <u>Code of Ala. 1975</u>. **Author:** Robert Ferguson, ATC; Chris Gillespie, ATC; Wayne Kendrick, ATC **Statutory Authority**: <u>Code of Ala. 1975</u>, §§34-40-9, 34-40-12.

History: New Rule: Filed October 14, 1997; effective November 18, 1997.

### 140-X-2-.02 Completion Of Application Forms.

All applicants for licensure will be furnished an electronic or paper application packet as approved by the Board. The application must be signed by the applicant to be complete. The Physician/ Athletic Trainer Protocol Consent Form must be agreed to by the physician and athletic trainer. Forms and instructions used by the Board are found in Appendix A and are part of this rule. **Author:** Robert Ferguson, ATC; Chris Gillespie, ATC; Wayne Kendrick, ATC **Statutory Authority:** <u>Code of Ala. 1975</u>, §§34-40-2(9)(b), 34-40-3(e)(g), 34-40-5(b). **History:** New Rule: Filed October 14, 1997; effective November 18, 1997. Amended: Filed June 14, 2019; effective July 29, 2019.

## 140-X-2-.03 Application Fees.

The applicant must complete and submit to the Board Office the official application with payment of a one hundred (\$100) dollar application fee and seventy-five (\$75) dollar license fee. Author: Robert Ferguson, ATC; Chris Gillespie, ATC; Wayne Kendrick, ATC Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$34-40-3(e)(g). History: New Rule: Filed October 14, 1997; effective November 18, 1997. Amended: Filed June 14, 2019; effective July 29, 2019.